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Legal Description

THIS IS A REPLAT OF LOT 1, STORMONT—VAIL ADDITION NO. 2, A SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, AND AN
ADJACENT TRACT OF LAND IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST OF
THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, THENCE SOUTH 0151’18 EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID
LOT 1, 208.29 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH 60'52’45° WEST, ALONG THE SOUTHERLY
LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 321.07 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT
1, ON A 740.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A 159.82 FOOT CHORD BEARING NORTH 3519'12" WEST, AN
ARC DISTANCE OF 160.13 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH 4828'50" EAST, ALONG THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 202.68 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°51°18” WEST, 92.68 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88'08'42”
EAST, 217.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINS 1.856 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

Property Surface Summary

EXISTING SUMMARY SUMMARY AFTER PROJECT COMPLETION

TOTAL BUILDINGS 0 TOTAL BUILDINGS 27,398
TOTAL PAVEMENT 0 TOTAL PAVEMENT 14,502
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 368 SF. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 41,900
TOTAL PERVIOUS 80,864 SF. TOTAL PERVIOUS 38,964

Benchmarks

BM1 CHISELED "O" S.W. CORNER OF CURB INLET, 280" SOUTH OF WAKARUSA DR. & INVERNESS DR., ON WEST SIDE
OF WAKARUSA DR.
ELEV. 974.06

BM2 S.W. CORNER, CURB INLET ON EAST SIDE OF BILTMORE DRIVE AT SOUTHWEST CORNER LOT 1, STORMONT VAIL
ADDITION NO. 2.
ELEV. 982.96

*SEE LOCATION MAP FOR APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF BENCHMARKS

ParkingSummary

REQUIRED = 1 SPACE PER 3 BEDS
PHASE I:
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PHASE I A>_u_u 6 mmomv“
34 BEDS/3 = 11.33 (12 SPACES)
PROVIDED = 15 SPACES INCLUDING 1 ADA STALL
BICYCLE PARKING
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General Notes

RAY BROWN & ASSOCIATES
1917 CENTRAL AVE.
KEARNEY, NE 68847

1.  DEVELOPER:

2.  OWNER: FREE STATE DEVELOPMENT, L.C.
963 N. 1950 RD.

LAWRENCE, KS 66049

3. LAND PLANNER/
ENGINEER/LAND
SURVEYOR:

LANDPLAN ENGINEERING, P.A.
1310 WAKARUSA DRIVE
LAWRENCE, KS 66049

4. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1216 BILTMORE DRIVE
LAWRENCE, KS 66049

5. TYPICAL SOIL TYPES:

MARTIN SLITY CLAY LOAM, 3 TO 7 PERCENT SLOPES

MARTIN SOILS, 3 TO 7 PERCENT SLOPES, ERODED

OSKA SILTY CLAY LOAM, 3 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

WOODSON SILT LOAM, 1 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY LANDPLAN

ENGINEERING, P.A., JULY 2008.

EXISTING LAND USE: VACANT

PROPOSED LAND USE: EXTENDED CARE FACILITY, GENERAL

EXISTING ZONING: IBP

PROPOSED ZONING: IBP

NO PART OF THIS SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN PER FEMA MAP

#20045C0158D, DATED NOVEMBER 7, 2001.

12. A CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN LOTS 1 AND 2, STORMONT-VAIL
ADDITION NO. 2 IS RECORDED IN BOOK 649, PAGE 1,796.

13. A RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN LOT 1 OF STORMONT—VAIL ADDITION AND
LOT 3 & 4, OREAD WEST NO. 12 (S RECORDED IN BOOK 605, PAGE 1,016.

14. THIS SITE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (ADAAG) FOR BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES,
APPENDIX A TO 28 CFR PART 36.

15. CURB INLETS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CITY STORM SEWER STANDARD DETAILS.

16. IF A BUILDING PERMIT FOR PHASE Il IS NOT ISSUED WITHIN 18 MONTHS OF APPROVAL
OF THIS SITE PLAN, FUTURE PHASES MUST UNDERGO SITE PLAN REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.

Plant Schedule

=200 [22]
.A.o. . . .

SYMBOL SPECIES SIZE COND.
TREES
2 | ACER RUBRUM RED SUNSET MIN. 2° CAL sap
RED SUNSET MAPLE
2 | GYMNOCLDUS DIOICUS 'ESPRESSO' MIN. 2° CAL BB
SEEDLESS KENTUCKY COFFEETREE
2 | QUERCUS MACROCARPA MIN. 2° CAL BB
BUR OAK
SHRUBS ~ QTY. SPECIES sz GHSITe  cow,
ITEA VIRGINICA 'HENRY'S GARNET'  ot® "
® 5 HENRYS GARNET SWEETSPIRE 18-24 35 CONT.
SYRINGA PATULA MISS KIM - .
> 5 MISS KIM LILAC 18-24 5-6 CONT.
ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' o oa” o
£y | o COMPACTA INKBERRY 18-24 46 | CONT.
EUONYMUS FORTUNE] 'COLORATUS -
PURPLELEAF WINTERCREEPER # g-10" | CONT.

*TURF AREAS TO BE SEEDED WITH K-31 FESCUE OF SODDED PER DISCRETION OF OWNER.

Landscape Requirements

STREET TREES:

REQUIRED: 1 TREE/40 LF. R.O.W.
160 L.F. R.O.W./40 = 4 TREES
PROVIDED: 4 TREES

INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING:

REQUIRED: 60 S.F. LANDSCAPING/SPACE; 1 SHADE TREE, 3 SHRUBS/10 SPACES
15 SPACES X 60 S.F. = 900 S.F. LANDSCAPING
15 SPACES/10 = 2 SHADE TREES, 5 SHRUBS

PROVIDED: 1,002 S.F. LANDSCAPING; 2 SHADE TREES, 5 SHRUBS
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LOT 1, BLOCK ONE,
STORMONT—VAIL ADDITION NO. 2,

A—A’ West—East Elevation

LOT 3, BLOCK ONE,
OREAD WEST NO. 12
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UNPLATTED LOT 1, BLOCK ONE,

STORMONT—VAIL ADDITION NO. 2

B—B’ North—South Elevation

LOT 2, BLOCK ONE,

STORMONT—VAIL ADDITION NO. 2
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A Special Use Permit Site Plan for
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of Landplan Engineering, P.A.
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Lawrence, Kansas
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